Sp
ec
ifi
ca
ti
on
 is
 s
ub
je
ct
 to
 c
ha
ng
e
w
it
ho
ut
 n
ot
ic
e.
 E
rr
or
s
ex
ce
pt
ed
.
St
at
us
 a
s
at
: 0
9.
12
.2
01
1
Drawing RBS02A-P24/2.3L
	 Battery pack for eNSP3-450P series
	 Maintenance-free lead battery, in clip-on frame
	 “Plug and Play“ installation in 5.25“ drive slot
	 Voltage	 24 V DC
	 Capacitance	 2.3 Ah
	 Number of batteries	 2
	 Type of battery	 Maintenance-free lead battery, 12 V
	 Backup time of a typical PC	 300 W app. 2 minutes, 150 W app. 6 minutes
	 Fuse	 30 A internal
	 Connector	 JST, VL series
	 Operating temperature	 0…+40 °C
	 Storage temperature	 -20…+50 °C
	 Dimensions  (W x D x H)	 149 x 245 x 42 mm ±0.5mm
	 Weight (net)	 3.5 kg
The RBS02A-P24/2.3L battery pack feeds UPS PC power supply
units of the eNSP3-450P-xx series with energy. Very compact, it is
intended to be installed into a 5.25“ drive slot.
The connection between the battery pack and the UPS PC power
supply unit is made through a connector equipped with a pro-
tection fuse. The lead batteries are free of maintenance.
RBS02A-P24/2.3L
24 V / 2.3 Ah
	 BATT
	 PIN No.	 Function
	 1	 Batt +
	 2	 N.C.
	 3	 Batt -
During storage the battery pack should be recharged
every 6 months. Tolerance ±0.5 mm
Industrial PC power supplies
U
PS function
Te c h n i c a l  d a t a
Bicker Elektronik GmbH  |  86609 Donauwörth  |  Germany
Tel.   +49 906 70595-0  |  info@bicker.de  |   www.bicker.de